

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5443 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/29/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/14/2024 Final action: 3/14/2024

Title: Urging Recognizing and Thanking the Florida Legislature to defeat for taking no action in the 2024

Session to enact HB 901/SB 1120, which would have prohibited the display of the Conch Republic Flag and the Pride Flag on public property in the City of Key West and Monroe County; Directing the

City Clerk to provide the Resolution to certain members of the Florida Legislature.

Sponsors: Jimmy Weekley, Mary Lou Hoover, Sam Kaufman, Teri Johnston

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Original, 2. HB 901 Flags as of 1-25-24, 3. SB 1120 Flags as of 1-25-24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Urging Recognizing and Thanking the Florida Legislature to defeat for taking no action in the 2024 Session to enact HB 901/SB 1120, which would have prohibited the display of the Conch Republic Flag and the Pride Flag on public property in the City of Key West and Monroe County; Directing the City Clerk to provide the Resolution to certain members of the Florida Legislature.